RECORDING REQUESTED BY: LYNN A. DEAN, Attorney at Law

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO & MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

DARLEEN M. PETERMAN 3860 Coldwater Drive Rocklin, CA 95765

131918310628 ptn

APN# 11-142-10 & 11-142-11

REQUESTED BY

Lynn A Dead

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2004 OCT -8 AM 9: 24

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

\$/6 PAID KO DEPUTY

*6

Documentary Transfer Tax: \$0.00

(NOT A SALE)

Transfer is to a Revocable Trust for Benefit of Grantor.

Signature of Declarant

TRUST TRANSFER QUITCLAIM DEED

DARLEEN M. PETERMAN, a married woman as her sole and separate property, (formerly DARLEEN LUCARELLI) the undersigned Grantor, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to:

DARLEEN M. PETERMAN, as TRUSTEE OF THE DARLEEN M. PETERMAN REVOCABLE TRUST under agreement dated September 7, 2004, all of her interest in the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED MARKED EXHIBIT "A"

Property is commonly known as: 389/393 Andria Drive, South Lake Tahoe, NV Kingsbury Village

DATED: 9-7-2004

DARLEEN M. PETERMAN

0626064 BK 1004PG02618

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel One:

Lot #62, as shown on the map of Kingsbury Village Unit No. 1, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 29, 1961.

Commonly known as 393 Andria Drive, Stateline, Nevada, 89449.

APN: 11-142-10

Parcel Two:

Lot #63, as shown on the map of Kingsbury Village Unit No. 1, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 29, 1961.

Commonly known as 389 Andria Drive, Stateline, Nevada, 89449.

APN: 11-142-11

DARLEEN M. PETERMAN KINGSBURY VILLAGE NEVADA APN# 11-142-10 & 11-142-11

COUNTY OF PLACER	\
On Sept 7, 2004, before me, Chevi P Noel	, personally
appeared Dayleen M. Leterman/ Formerly Dayleen have	(//personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p	erson(s)

whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hei/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(les) upon behalf of which the person(8) acted, executed the instrument.

	CHERI P. NOEL Commission # 1278231 Notary Public - California Placer County
N	ly Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, State of California

I certify under penalty of perjury that the notary seal reads as follows:

Name of Notary:

CHERI P. NOEL

Date Commission Expires: 9-24-2004

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Commission # 1278231

County of Commission:

PLACER

Mfg.ID.# NNA1

State of Commission:

CALIFORNIA

Signature: